

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE V.GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

M.A.C.M.A.No.859 of 2013

JUDGMENT:

Learned counsel for the 1st respondent is present and reported ready.

Even though the matter is listed today under the caption “for dismissal”, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant/petitioner.

Therefore, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. No order as to costs.

Miscellaneous petitions, if any, pending in this appeal shall stand closed.

9th August, 2023
cbn

V.GOPALA KRISHNA RAO, J

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE V.GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

C-103

M.A.C.M.A.No.859 of 2013

9th August, 2023

cbn